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Appendix E - Development Proposals

St Clare Business Park - Hampton Hill June 2022 12153
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Existing boundary brick wall to be retained.
Approx. 3.6 m high
Subject to confirmation from the engineers
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Notes
1. Do not scale this drawing.

2. All dimensions must be checked on site and any
discrepancies verified with the architect.
3. Unless shown otherwise, all dimensions are to

structural surfaces.

4. Drawing to be read with all other issued
information. Any discrepancies to be brought to the

attention of the architect.

5. This drawing is the copyright of Levitt Bernstein
and may not be copied, altered or reproduced in any
form, or passed to a third party without license or

written consent.

This is not a construction drawing, it is

unsuitable for the purpose of construction
and must on no account be used as such.

—_ e — Boundary of works
_—_ — Existing railway fence
Railway line

(+0.00) Existing levels

+0.00 Proposed levels

Hard surfaces:

300x300
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ST
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UYY
AR

H1: Asphalt with exposed natural aggregate,
Eg Aggregate SuperColour Exposed

H2: Pedestrian pavement, Flag paving with granite
aggregate eg Charcon Andover washed 600x600,

H3: Green-link parking court. E.g Charcon Andover
textured Infilta. Cream 200x100x80mm
Bands layed in different pattern.

A H4: Parking bays E.g Woburn Rumbled Infilta.

AN 25T

ARBAAAY AN
AN VAU
AR
RN NIAIANTY)

example Sureset

200x100x80mm, colour: Rustic (permeable)

H5: Garden terraces, concrete slab with aggregate
eg Charcon Academy, 450x450x50mm

H6: Podium. Resin bound gravel, permeable, for

H7: Play-safe surface, permeable

H8: Set paving entrance mat - set paving
100x100x80mm e.g Charcon Granite Setts

|IIIIIIIIIIIIII| H9: Tactile blister paving , 450x450x50mm, colour :
grey

Flush Kerb, eg Charcon Granite kerb, 150mm wide,

FK colour silver grey

Raised Kerb, eg Charcon granite kerb, 150mm wide,

colour: silver grey

PK Pin Kerb, eg Charcon Granite kerb 50mm wide, colour

silver grey

DK Drop Kerb, eg Charcon Granite kerb 150mm wide,

colour silver grey

BW-E Existing wall retained

Brick wall, 2m tall (some variations in size,refer to

=—=BW-P drawing)

[ E— ] Fencing 1.8m, FCS certified timber.

BR Railing 1.1m Hot-dip galvanised black flat bar railing

G-E Existing gates to be retained

Site furniture

Controlled bollard
Cycle Stand

Benches and seats

N —

Notes:

P4: Addition of bin and bicycle storage.

Addition of stepped core access
Amended surface material examples, levels, parking arrangement, house
frontages and garden arrangement.

House resident bin store

Post lighting, indicative only

Tree uplight, indicative only

House resident bicycle store, sliding door

P5: Change in surface materials, asphalt and tracking revisions
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GENERAL NOTES

DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING.

FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO STRUCTURE UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS, CONSULTANT'S AND
SPECIALIST'S DRAWINGS, CONSTRUCTION NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS AND EMPLOYER'S REQUIREMENTS WHERE
APPLICABLE.

ANY DISCREPANCY MUST BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF AHR. IF IN DOUBT, ASK.

ANY MODIFICATION TO THIS DRAWING MUST BE CARRIED OUT BY AHR.

THIS DRAWING REMAINS UNDER THE COPYRIGHT OF AHR ARCHITECTS LIMITED. PLEASE OBTAIN PERMISSION
BEFORE COPYING.

WHERE METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATES TIMBER/LIGHT GAUGE STEEL FRAME ALL ELEMENTS OF
FRAME INCLUDING STUD LOCATIONS, NOGGINS, SHEATHING, LINTELS, TRUSSESS AND WIND BRACING TO BE TO
FRAME MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN, DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION.

ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS ARE SHOWN INDICATIVELY. FOR ALL ELEMENTS OF STRUCTURE REFER TO STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER'S AND SPECIALIST SUB-CONTRACTOR/FABRICATOR'S DESIGN, DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION.

ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ELEMENTS ARE SHOWN INDICATIVELY. FOR ALL M&E INSTALLATIONS REFER
TO BUILDING SERVICES ENGINEER'S AND SPECIALIST SUB-CONTRACTOR'S DESIGN, DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION.
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TO BUILDING SERVICES ENGINEER'S AND SPECIALIST SUB-CONTRACTOR'S DESIGN, DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION.
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GENERAL NOTES

DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING.

FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO STRUCTURE UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS, CONSULTANTS AND
SPECIALISTS DRAWINGS, CONSTRUCTION NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS AND EMPLOYER'S REQUIREMENTS WHERE
APPLICABLE.

ANY DISCREPANCY MUST BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF AHR. IF IN DOUBT, ASK.

ANY MODIFICATION TO THIS DRAWING MUST BE CARRIED OUT BY AHR.

THIS DRAWING REMAINS UNDER THE COPYRIGHT OF AHR ARCHITECTS LIMITED. PLEASE OBTAIN PERMISSION
BEFORE COPYING.

WHERE METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATES TIMBER/LIGHT GAUGE STEEL FRAME ALL ELEMENTS OF
FRAME INCLUDING STUD LOCATIONS, NOGGINS, SHEATHING, LINTELS, TRUSSESS AND WIND BRACING TO BE TO
FRAME MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN, DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION.

ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS ARE SHOWN INDICATIVELY. FOR ALL ELEMENTS OF STRUCTURE REFER TO STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER'S AND SPECIALIST SUB-CONTRACTOR/FABRICATOR'S DESIGN, DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION.

ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ELEMENTS ARE SHOWN INDICATIVELY. FOR ALL M&E INSTALLATIONS REFER
TO BUILDING SERVICES ENGINEER'S AND SPECIALIST SUB-CONTRACTOR'S DESIGN, DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION.
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Appendix F — Indicative Drainage Layout and Calculations

St Clare Business Park - Hampton Hill June 2022 12153



Ex225¢

General Notes

Any indication of site boundaries are to be considered
diagrammatic. This Engineering Layout is based on
layouts prepared by others and our details are in
themselves not intended to be any definition of land

ownership.
2. The contractor shall check all levels and dimensions,
any errors or omissions are to be reported to the
Engineer.
3. Levels at site boundary to match existing unless noted
otherwise.
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1. Infiltration of surface water is not considered appropriate for this site due
to thickness of made ground and depth of groundwater levels.
g Tully De'Ath
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PRIVATE MANHOLE SCHEDULE
SURFACE WATER

PRIVATE MANHOLE SCHEDULE

FOUL WATER
REV | MaNHOLE | CQUER | INVERT | pepry glgé?rEEnR) Sre | REMARKS
A F1 15.425 | 14.450 | 0.975 45090 A15 PPIC
A F2 16.000 | 14.050 | 1.950 | 12008 | D400 | PC RING
A F3 16.525 | 13.700 | 2.825 | 12008 | D400 | PC RING
A Fa 16.550 | 13.300 | 3.250 | 12008 | B125 | PC RING
A F5 16.500 | 13.200 | 3.300 | 12008 | D400 | PC RING
A F6 16.575 | 12.950 | 3.625 | 12008 | B125 | PC RING
A F7 16.600 | 12.850 | 3.750 | 12008 | D400 | PC RING
A F8 16.600 | 12.400 | 4.200 | 12008 | D400 | PC RING
A Fo 16.500 | 12.350 | 4.150 | 12008 | D400 | PC RING
F10 16.575 | 15.500 | 1.075 4509 B125 PPIC
F11 15575 | 14.700 | 0.875 4509 A15 PPIC
F12 15.600 | 14.600 | 1.000 | 12008 | D400 | PC RING
F13 16.150 | 14.100 | 2.050 | 12008 | D400 | PC RING

COVER INVERT CHAMBER COVER
REV | MANHOLE LEVEL LEVEL DEPTH SIZE(mm) TYPE REMARKS
S1 16.575 15.825 0.750 4509 B125 PPIC
S2 16.575 15.600 0.975 4509 B125 PPIC
S3 16.550 15.075 1.475 12009 D400 PC RING
S4 16.400 14.750 1.700 12009 D400 PC RING
S5 15.300 BD14.300 2.100 12009 D400 PC RING
13.200
S6 14.000 13.000 1.000 1200x750 D400 RC CAST
IN=SITU
CATCHPIT
S7 16.400 15.650 0.750 4509 B125 PPIC
S8 16.400 15.525 0.875 4509 B125 PPIC
S9 16.550 15.550 1.000 12009 D400 PC RING
S10 16.600 15.025 1.575 12009 D400 PC RING
S11 16.100 14.775 1.325 12009 D400 PC RING
S12 15.750 BD 2259 2.625 12009 D400 PC RING
14.575
BD 1509
13.950
IL 13.125
S13 14.000 13.000 1.000 1200x750 D400 RC CAST
IN—=SITU
CATCHPIT
S14 14.900 14.200 0.700 4509 B125 PPIC
S15 15.500 14.075 1.425 12009 D400 PC RING
Unreferenced PPICs to be 700mm deep at head of run.
PC RING Circular Pre—cast Concrete Chamber
PC RECT Rectangular Pre—cast Concrete Chamber
PPIC Polypropylene Inspection Chamber
DNIC Deep Non—entry Inspection Chamber
RC CAST IN—=SITU Internal Manhole — RC cast integral to RC slab

CATCHPIT chambers to have 450mm sump below quoted pipe invert levels/manhole

depths.

Unreferenced PPICs to be 850mm deep at head of run.

A 02.10.19 Revised as indicated. SDAB AP
GE\/ DATE DESCRIPTION BY CHKB
CLIENT:
Notting Hill

Home Ownership Ltd

Manhole Schedules

PROVECT:

St Clare Business Park

SCALE:N/A@A3  DATE:Sept’ 2019  DRAWN:BD CHK'D:AJP

JOB NO. DRG NO. REV.

Q21 53—CIV—240 y
Tully De'/ﬁtb

consu

Engineering at its Best

T. 01342 828 000
E: infoBtullydeath.com
W www.tullydeath.com
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Tully De'Ath Ltd

Page 1

Sheridan House Hartfield Road
Forest Row

East Sussex RH18 5EA

Date 11/09/2019 12:09
File

Designed by mfd
Checked by

XP Solutions

Source Control 2018.1

Return Period (years)
Area (ha)

ICP SUDS Mean Annual Flood

Input

100 SAAR (mm) 600
0.857

Urban 0.000
Soil 0.300 Region Number Region 6

Results 1/s

QBAR Rural 1.3
QOBAR Urban 1.3

Q100 years 4.2
Q1 year 1.1

Q30 years 3.0
Q100 years 4.2

©1982-2018 Innovyze




Tully De'Ath Ltd

Page 1

Sheridan House Hartfield Road
Forest Row

East Sussex RH18 5EA

St Clare
Basement Attenuation

Date 22/06/2022 15:46
File Basement Tanks.SRCX

Designed by andrew
Checked by

XP Solutions

Source Control 2016.1.1

Summary of Results for 100 year Return Period (+40%)
Storm Max Max Max Max Status
Event Level Depth Control Volume

(m) (m) (1/s) (m?)
15 min Summer 12.148 0.998 3.5 259.5 0 K
30 min Summer 12.435 1.285 3.8 334.1 O K
60 min Summer 12.720 1.570 4.1 408.3 0 K
120 min Summer 13.091 1.941 4.5 504.6 0O K
180 min Summer 13.294 2.144 4.7 557.5 0O K
240 min Summer 13.417 2.267 4.8 589.4 0O K
360 min Summer 13.536 2.386 4.9 620.3 0 K
480 min Summer 13.571 2.421 5.0 629.6 0O K
600 min Summer 13.565 2.415 5.0 627.8 0O K
720 min Summer 13.533 2.383 4.9 619.7 O K
960 min Summer 13.430 2.280 4.8 592.7 O K
1440 min Summer 13.217 2.067 4.6 537.3 0O K
2160 min Summer 12.984 1.834 4.4 476.7 0 K
2880 min Summer 12.821 1.671 4.2 434.4 O K
4320 min Summer 12.584 1.434 4.0 372.8 0 K
5760 min Summer 12.402 1.252 3.8 325.6 0O K
7200 min Summer 12.257 1.107 3.6 287.9 0 K
8640 min Summer 12.136 0.986 3.5 256.3 O K
10080 min Summer 12.031 0.881 3.5 229.0 0 K
15 min Winter 12.148 0.998 3.5 259.5 O K
30 min Winter 12.436 1.286 3.8 334.3 0 K
Storm Rain Flooded Discharge Time-Peak
Event (mm/hr) Volume Volume (mins)
(m?) (m3)
15 min Summer 157.295 0.0 263.9 23
30 min Summer 101.874 0.0 285.6 38
60 min Summer 62.992 0.0 422.7 68
120 min Summer 39.741 0.0 533.3 126
180 min Summer 29.845 0.0 601.2 186
240 min Summer 24.124 0.0 643.0 246
360 min Summer 17.585 0.0 656.9 364
480 min Summer 13.911 0.0 664.3 484
600 min Summer 11.537 0.0 668.7 602
720 min Summer 9.871 0.0 671.5 722
960 min Summer 7.674 0.0 674.5 932
1440 min Summer 5.344 0.0 670.1 1144
2160 min Summer 3.711 0.0 897.1 1532
2880 min Summer 2.871 0.0 925.4 1936
4320 min Summer 2.019 0.0 976.0 2768
5760 min Summer 1.585 0.0 1021.5 3576
7200 min Summer 1.325 0.0 1068.0 4392
8640 min Summer 1.151 0.0 1112.2 5192
10080 min Summer 1.027 0.0 1158.2 5960
15 min Winter 157.295 0.0 263.9 23
30 min Winter 101.874 0.0 285.6 37
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Summary of Results

for 100 year Return Period (+40%)
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m) (m) (1/s) (m?)

721 1.571 4.1 408.
094 1.944 4.5 505.
299 2.149 4.7 558.
424 2.274 4.8 591.
546 2.396 4.9 623.
586 2.436 5.0 633.
584 2.434 5.0 632.
558 2.408 5.0 626.
467 2.317 4.9 602.
245 2.095 4.7 544.
980 1.830 4.4 475.
.785 1.635 4.2 425,
473 1.323 3.9 343.
224 1.074 3.6 279.
018 0.868 3.5 225.
826 0.676 3.5 175.
577 0.427 3.5 111.
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Status
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Rain Flooded Discharge Time-Peak
(mm/hr) Volume Volume
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(m?) (m?)
.992 0.0 423.1
.741 0.0 533.4
.845 0.0 601.2
.124 0.0 642.4
.585 0.0 656.0
.911 0.0 663.2
.537 0.0 667.3
.871 0.0 669.8
.674 0.0 672.2
.344 0.0 665.8
L7711 0.0 896.6
.871 0.0 925.5
.019 0.0 975.7
.585 0.0 1021.4
.325 0.0 1067.5
.151 0.0 1113.1
.027 0.0 1158.2

(mins)

66
124
182
242
358
472
586
698
916

1168
1624
2076
2980
3816
4688
5544
6152
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Rainfall Details

Rainfall Model FEH Winter Storms Yes

Return Period (years) 100 Cv (Summer) 0.900
FEH Rainfall Version 2013 Cv (Winter) 0.900
Site Location GB 514183 170874 Shortest Storm (mins) 15

Data Type Point Longest Storm (mins) 10080

Summer Storms Yes Climate Change % +40

Time Area Diagram

Total Area (ha) 0.746

Time (mins) Area | Time (mins) Area
From: To: (ha) | From: To: (ha)

0 4 0.373 4 8 0.373
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Model Details

Storage is Online Cover Level (m) 16.600

Tank or Pond Structure

Invert Level (m) 11.150

Depth (m) Area (m?) |Depth (m) Area (m?) |[Depth (m) Area (m2?) | Depth (m) Area (m?)
0.000 260.0 1.400 260.0 2.800 260.0 4.200 260.0
0.200 260.0 1.600 260.0 3.000 260.0 4.400 260.0
0.400 260.0 1.800 260.0 3.200 260.0 4.600 260.0
0.600 260.0 2.000 260.0 3.400 260.0 4.800 260.0
0.800 260.0 2.200 260.0 3.600 260.0 5.000 260.0
1.000 260.0 2.400 260.0 3.800 260.0
1.200 260.0 2.600 260.0 4.000 260.0

Hydro-Brake® Optimum Outflow Control
Unit Reference MD-SHE-0086-5000-2650-5000
Design Head (m) 2.650
Design Flow (1/s) 5.0
Flush-Flo™ Calculated
Objective Minimise upstream storage
Application Surface
Sump Available Yes
Diameter (mm) 86
Invert Level (m) 10.950
Minimum Outlet Pipe Diameter (mm) 100
Suggested Manhole Diameter (mm) 1200
Control Points Head (m) Flow (1/s)
Design Point (Calculated) 2.650 5.0
Flush-Flo™ 0.375 3.5
Kick-Flo® 0.763 2.8
Mean Flow over Head Range - 3.7

The hydrological calculations have been based on the Head/Discharge relationship for the
Hydro-Brake® Optimum as specified. Should another type of control device other than a
Hydro-Brake Optimum® be utilised then these storage routing calculations will be
invalidated

Depth (m) Flow (1/s) |Depth (m) Flow (1/s) |Depth (m) Flow (1/s) |Depth (m) Flow (1/s)
0.100 2.6 1.200 3.5 3.000 5.3 7.000 7.9
0.200 3.3 1.400 3.7 3.500 5.7 7.500 8.2
0.300 3.5 1.600 3.9 4.000 6.1 8.000 8.4
0.400 3.5 1.800 4.2 4.500 6.4 8.500 8.7
0.500 3.4 2.000 4.4 5.000 6.7 9.000 8.9
0.600 3.3 2.200 4.6 5.500 7.0 9.500 9.1
0.800 2.9 2.400 4.8 6.000 7.3
1.000 3.2 2.600 5.0 6.500 7.6
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Summary of Results for 30 year Return Period

Outflow is too low. Design is unsatisfactory.

Storm Max Max Max Max Status
Event Level Depth Control Volume
(m) (m) (1/s) (m?3)

15 min Summer 11.766 1.616 0.0 145.5 0 K
30 min Summer 11.926 1.776 0.0 187.3 O K
60 min Summer 12.092 1.942 0.0 230.5 0 K
120 min Summer 12.338 2.188 0.0 294.4 O K
180 min Summer 12.481 2.331 0.0 331.5 0 K
240 min Summer 12.577 2.427 0.0 356.6 O K
360 min Summer 12.702 2.552 0.0 388.9 0 K
480 min Summer 12.780 2.630 0.0 409.2 0 K
600 min Summer 12.836 2.686 0.0 423.9 0 K
720 min Summer 12.880 2.730 0.0 435.2 O K
960 min Summer 12.944 2.794 0.0 452.0 0 K
1440 min Summer 13.034 2.884 0.0 475.4 0O K
2160 min Summer 13.134 2.984 0.0 501.4 0 K
2880 min Summer 13.218 3.068 0.0 523.2 0 K
4320 min Summer 13.373 3.223 0.0 563.4 0 K
5760 min Summer 13.515 3.365 0.0 600.5 0O K
7200 min Summer 13.654 3.504 0.0 636.6 0 K
8640 min Summer 14.017 3.867 0.0 672.0 O K
10080 min Summer 14.042 3.892 0.0 707.0 0 K
15 min Winter 11.766 1.616 0.0 145.5 O K
Storm Rain Flooded Discharge Time-Peak

Event (mm/hr) Volume Volume (mins)

(m3) (m?3)

15 min Summer 86.238 0.0 0.0 19
30 min Summer 55.498 0.0 0.0 34
60 min Summer 34.145 0.0 0.0 64
120 min Summer 21.810 0.0 0.0 124
180 min Summer 16.368 0.0 0.0 184
240 min Summer 13.206 0.0 0.0 244
360 min Summer 9.602 0.0 0.0 364
480 min Summer 7.578 0.0 0.0 484
600 min Summer 6.280 0.0 0.0 604
720 min Summer 5.373 0.0 0.0 724
960 min Summer 4.185 0.0 0.0 964
1440 min Summer 2.935 0.0 0.0 1444
2160 min Summer 2.063 0.0 0.0 2164
2880 min Summer 1.615 0.0 0.0 2884
4320 min Summer 1.159 0.0 0.0 4324
5760 min Summer 0.927 0.0 0.0 5768
7200 min Summer 0.786 0.0 0.0 7208
8640 min Summer 0.691 0.0 0.0 8648
10080 min Summer 0.623 0.0 0.0 10088
15 min Winter 86.238 0.0 0.0 19
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Summary of Results for 30 year Return Period

Storm
Event

30 min Winter
60 min Winter
120 min Winter
180 min Winter
240 min Winter
360 min Winter
480 min Winter
600 min Winter
720 min Winter
960 min Winter
1440 min Winter
2160 min Winter
2880 min Winter
4320 min Winter
5760 min Winter
7200 min Winter
8640 min Winter
10080 min Winter

Storm
Event

30 min Winter
60 min Winter
120 min Winter
180 min Winter
240 min Winter
360 min Winter
480 min Winter
600 min Winter
720 min Winter
960 min Winter
1440 min Winter
2160 min Winter
2880 min Winter
4320 min Winter
5760 min Winter
7200 min Winter
8640 min Winter
10080 min Winter

Max

(m)

11.
.092
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.

12

12

926

338
481
577
702
780

.836
12.
12.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
14.

880
944
034
134
218
373
515
654
017

Max Max Max Status
Level Depth Control Volume
(m) (1/s) (m?)
1.776 0.0 187.3 0 K
1.942 0.0 230.5 0O K
2.188 0.0 294.4 0 K
2.331 0.0 331.5 0O K
2.427 0.0 356.6 0 K
2.552 0.0 388.9 O K
2.630 0.0 409.2 0 K
2.686 0.0 423.9 0 K
2.730 0.0 435.2 0 K
2.794 0.0 452.0 0 K
2.884 0.0 475.4 0 K
2.984 0.0 501.4 0 K
3.068 0.0 523.2 0 K
3.223 0.0 563.4 0 K
3.365 0.0 600.5 0 K
3.504 0.0 636.6 0O K
3.867 0.0 672.0 0 K
3.892 0.0 707.0 0 K

14.

042

Rain
(mm/hr)
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.498
.145
.810
.368
.206
.602
.578
.280
.373
.185
.935
.063
.615
.159
.927
.786
.691
.623

Flooded Discharge
Volume

Volume

(m?)
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(m?)
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Time-Peak
(mins)

34
64
124
184
244
364
484
604
724
964
1444
2164
2884
4324
5768
7208
8648
10088
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